445.31718X00	07-08-2003	с. С
Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 10/02) OM <u>B</u> No. <u>0</u> 651-002 <u>7 (</u> exp. 6/30/2005)	102491050	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
7-2.23		<u>*************************************</u>
	ents and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.
NAITO, YOSHIYUKI TAKAHASHI, MICHIHARU	2. Name and ac Name: (1) Internal Address: 2-1 Street Addre	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		_JAPAN State: _Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance:	(2) Michi	haru TAKAHASHI 90, Takatsu, Yachiyo-shi, Chiba-ken, I
Execution Date: June 10, 2003.		
		ime(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛
 Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 	s): th a new application, the execution date of B. Patent Reg	••
07/976,373, filed Novembe	r 13, 1992	5,394,150
<	Additional number(s) attached C Yes	No
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kr.		CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:		
Internal Address.	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit acco	unt number:
USA		01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original document 	lief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy
Carl I. Brundidge, Reg# 29,621	have	07/02/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total pur	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	
Mail doci	uments to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:
	ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Ass Washington, D.C. 20231	ignments
B ANCHDAF1 00000027 07976373		
40.00 DP /		

PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

445.31718X00

Whereas, We, Yoshiyuki NAITO and Michiharu TAKAHASHI of 9-29, Tsukimino 8-chome, Yamato-shi, Kanagawa-ken and 390-190, Takatsu, Yachiyo-shi, Chiba-ken, both of JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in BROAD-BAND RADIO WAVE ABSORBER U.S. Patent No. 5.394,150, dated February 28. <u>1995;</u> and whereas, We are the sole owners of said patent, and, Whereas, The Circle For the Promotion of Science and Engineering and Michiharu TAKAHASHI hereinafter referred to as "Assignees" whose mailing address are 2-12-1, Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN and 390-190, Takatsu, Yachiyo-shi, Chiba-ken, JAPAN is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for their use and behoofes, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. T. In Date: JUN.10, 2003 lkuzo Tanaka President The Circle For the Promotion of Science and Engineering Michikarn Jakahasti Date: JUN.10, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 07/02/2003